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Budget Performance Report
Date Range 07/01/25 - 06/30/26

Include Rollup Account and Rollup to Account

Adopted Budget Amended Current Month YTD YTD Budget - YTD % Used/
Account Account Description Budget Amendments Budget Transactions Encumbrances Transactions Transactions Rec'd
Fund   100 - General Fund

EXPENSE
Division   540 - Public Service

Department   041 - Library
5110
5110.001 Regular Salaries/Wages 474,260.49 .00 474,260.49 .00 .00 172,210.21 302,050.28 36
5110.002 Holidays .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 9,432.94 (9,432.94) +++
5110.003 Sick Leave .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 6,316.39 (6,316.39) +++
5110.010 Temp Wages 17,557.84 .00 17,557.84 .00 .00 12,135.93 5,421.91 69

5110 - Totals $491,818.33 $0.00 $491,818.33 $0.00 $0.00 $200,095.47 $291,722.86 41%
5120
5120.001 Annual Leave 22,941.00 .00 22,941.00 .00 .00 20,960.74 1,980.26 91
5120.002 SBS 31,554.83 .00 31,554.83 .00 .00 13,558.43 17,996.40 43
5120.003 Medicare 7,464.01 .00 7,464.01 .00 .00 3,207.13 4,256.88 43
5120.004 PERS 104,337.12 .00 104,337.12 .00 .00 42,169.98 62,167.14 40
5120.005 Health Insurance 168,771.12 .00 168,771.12 .00 .00 70,621.89 98,149.23 42
5120.006 Life Insurance 86.76 .00 86.76 .00 .00 28.50 58.26 33
5120.007 Workmen's Compensation 1,279.36 .00 1,279.36 .00 .00 603.98 675.38 47
5120.011 PERS on Behalf 12,276.00 .00 12,276.00 .00 .00 .00 12,276.00 0

5120 - Totals $348,710.20 $0.00 $348,710.20 $0.00 $0.00 $151,150.65 $197,559.55 43%
5201
5201.000 Training and Travel 11,760.00 .00 11,760.00 .00 .00 146.40 11,613.60 1

5201 - Totals $11,760.00 $0.00 $11,760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146.40 $11,613.60 1%
5203
5203.001 Utilities 25,000.00 .00 25,000.00 .00 .00 6,141.92 18,858.08 25

5203 - Totals $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,141.92 $18,858.08 25%
5204
5204.000 Telephone .99 .00 .99 .00 .00 .00 .99 0
5204.001 Cell Phone Stipend 300.00 .00 300.00 .00 .00 125.00 175.00 42

5204 - Totals $300.99 $0.00 $300.99 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $175.99 42%
5205
5205.000 Insurance 66,750.00 .00 66,750.00 .00 .00 60,574.57 6,175.43 91

5205 - Totals $66,750.00 $0.00 $66,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,574.57 $6,175.43 91%
5206
5206.000 Supplies 57,501.00 .00 57,501.00 .00 1,049.41 10,036.05 46,415.54 19

5206 - Totals $57,501.00 $0.00 $57,501.00 $0.00 $1,049.41 $10,036.05 $46,415.54 19%
5208
5208.000 Bldg Repair & Maint 143,902.00 .00 143,902.00 .00 .00 .00 143,902.00 0

5208 - Totals $143,902.00 $0.00 $143,902.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $143,902.00 0%
5211
5211.000 IT Fees 197,400.00 .00 197,400.00 16,450.00 .00 197,400.00 .00 100
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Budget Performance Report
Date Range 07/01/25 - 06/30/26
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Adopted Budget Amended Current Month YTD YTD Budget - YTD % Used/
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Fund   100 - General Fund

EXPENSE
Division   540 - Public Service

Department   041 - Library
5211 - Totals $197,400.00 $0.00 $197,400.00 $16,450.00 $0.00 $197,400.00 $0.00 100%

5212
5212.000 Contracted Services 44,035.00 25,536.72 69,571.72 .00 12,768.36 39,097.25 17,706.11 75

5212 - Totals $44,035.00 $25,536.72 $69,571.72 $0.00 $12,768.36 $39,097.25 $17,706.11 75%
5222
5222.000 Postage 13,000.00 .00 13,000.00 .00 .00 .00 13,000.00 0

5222 - Totals $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00 0%
5223
5223.000 Tools & Small Equipment 500.00 .00 500.00 .00 .00 709.00 (209.00) 142

5223 - Totals $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $709.00 ($209.00) 142%
5224
5224.000 Dues and Publications 1,505.00 .00 1,505.00 .00 .00 440.00 1,065.00 29

5224 - Totals $1,505.00 $0.00 $1,505.00 $0.00 $0.00 $440.00 $1,065.00 29%
5240
5240.000 Books & Publications 81,999.00 .00 81,999.00 .00 14,161.93 26,922.75 40,914.32 50

5240 - Totals $81,999.00 $0.00 $81,999.00 $0.00 $14,161.93 $26,922.75 $40,914.32 50%
Department   041 - Library Totals $1,484,181.52 $25,536.72 $1,509,718.24 $16,450.00 $27,979.70 $692,839.06 $788,899.48 48%

Division   540 - Public Service Totals $1,484,181.52 $25,536.72 $1,509,718.24 $16,450.00 $27,979.70 $692,839.06 $788,899.48 48%
EXPENSE TOTALS $1,484,181.52 $25,536.72 $1,509,718.24 $16,450.00 $27,979.70 $692,839.06 $788,899.48 48%

Fund   100 - General Fund Totals
REVENUE TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 +++
EXPENSE TOTALS 1,484,181.52 25,536.72 1,509,718.24 16,450.00 27,979.70 692,839.06 788,899.48 48%

Fund   100 - General Fund Totals ($1,484,181.52) ($25,536.72) ($1,509,718.24) ($16,450.00) ($27,979.70) ($692,839.06) ($788,899.48)

Grand Totals
REVENUE TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 +++
EXPENSE TOTALS 1,484,181.52 25,536.72 1,509,718.24 16,450.00 27,979.70 692,839.06 788,899.48 48%

Grand Totals ($1,484,181.52) ($25,536.72) ($1,509,718.24) ($16,450.00) ($27,979.70) ($692,839.06) ($788,899.48)
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